
Yorkshire and Humber 
Forensic CAMHS

What is Yorkshire 
and Humber 
Forensic CAMHS? 



What is Yorkshire and 
Humber forensic CAMHS? 

Yorkshire and Humber 
forensic child and  
adolescent mental health 
service is part of the NHS.

It is a service for 
young people,

 Who may be harming 
themselves or others. 



Why have I been referred 
to you? 

You may have been 
spoken to by the police,

Or someone else who 
works with you,

Because they are worried 
about your behaviour.



What happens next?

Someone who works with 
you might ask us for advice.

Sometimes our team would 
like to meet you.

We will see you somewhere 
you feel comfortable.

We will talk to you about why you 
have been referred to our team, 
and how everyone could help you.



Who might I see?

We may have to talk to you 
about some of your experiences 
that are hard to think about. 
We will do this sensitively.

We will then write reports to help 
the people who work with you.

Our team includes nurses, 
doctors, psychologists, and 
social workers.

We may come speak to you 
with someone you already 
know well.



What happens after 
the appointment?

We may need to talk with 
you a few times to get all the 
information we need to be 
able to help.

When we’ve done this we will share 
our assessment with you, and the 
people who work with you.

We will then talk about how 
best everyone can help you. 
 
We will always listen to your 
wishes.



What if I don’t want 
to see you?

We hope that you will want to talk 
to us. 
We will try and see you somewhere 
you feel comfortable.

At the appointment we can talk 
through any worries that you 
have.

If you still don’t want to see us, 
talk to someone who works 
with you.



Will my information 
be confidential?

How can I give feedback 
about the service?

We will only share information with 
people who work with you. 

 We will talk about this with you at 
your appointment.

You can give feedback at:
www.yorkshireandhumberfcamhs.co.uk
Or we can give you a form to fill out at 
your appointment.

www.yorkshireandhumberfcamhs.co.uk
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